TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LaSalle Bank Corporation		08/18/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BA Merchant Services, LLC	
Street Address:	1231 Durrett Lane	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40213	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1891824	MULTILINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)726-6991

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (336) 721-3747

Email: trademarkswinston@wcsr.com

Correspondent Name: Randel S. Springer
Address Line 1: One West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randel S. Springer
Signature:	/Randy Springer/
Date:	09/23/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=MULTILINK#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0804

900032586

source=MULTILINK#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0805

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND RELATED REGISTRATION

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND RELATED REGISTRATION (this "Assignment"), effective retroactively to at least as early as June 30, 2001, is from LaSalle Bank Corporation ("LBC"), successor in interest to ABN AMRO North America, Inc. ("ABN"), to BA Merchant Services, LLC ("BA Merchant"), successor in interest to National Processing Company, L.L.C. ("NPC").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ABN acquired the trademark MULTILINK and U.S. Reg. No. 1,891,824 for the MULTILINK trademark (the "Trademark") on April 30, 2001 from Michigan National Corporation through a series of mergers;

WHEREAS, although ABN was the owner of the Trademark as of April 30, 2001, Michigan National Bank purportedly assigned the Trademark to National Processing Company, L.L.C. through an Asset Purchase Agreement dated June 6, 2001 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, LBC, through a name change, is the successor to ABN and its interests in the Trademark, and BA Merchant, through a change of name, is the successor to NPC;

WHEREAS, because the Asset Purchase Agreement inadvertently named Michigan National Bank as the owner of the Trademark, LBC desires to correct the chain of title to the Trademark by retroactively assigning the Trademark, together with any and all goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, to BA Merchant; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, LBC and BA Merchant hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Pursuant to Section 14 of the Asset Purchase Agreement, LBC hereby assigns to BA Merchant all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with (i) the goodwill and the business symbolized by the Trademark and (ii) all causes of action, claims and demands and other rights for, or arising from, any infringement, including past infringements, of the Trademark. This Assignment shall be deemed effective as of June 30, 2001, or the effective date of the Asset Purchase Agreement, whichever is earlier.
- 2. LBC further agrees without further consideration to cause to be performed such other lawful acts and to be executed such further assignments and other lawful documents as BA Merchant may from time to time reasonably request to effect fully this Assignment and to permit BA Merchant to be duly recorded as the registered owner of the Trademark and all other rights hereby conveyed.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0806

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by their respective authorized officers, all as of the day and year written below.

LASALLE BANK CORPORATION

Ву: 15% А 7---

Its: Senior Vice President

Date: August 18, 2005

Its: Vice President

RECORDED: 09/23/2005

Date: August 18, 2005

BA MERCHANT SERVICES L.L.C

By: Joseph And

Date: 9/20/05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0807